To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(les): Steribottle Limited 2. Name and address of receiving party(les) Name: Baby Innovations Marketing E Servico Internal Address: Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: 2. Assignment	Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Tab settings □ □ □ ▼ RECORDATION FORM PATENT	ITS Patent and Trademark Office II.
Steribottle Limited Name: Baby Innovations Marketing E Service Internacionals S.A. internal Address: Additional name(s) of conveying party(es) attached? Yes \nu No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment		Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Other City: St. Helier State: Zip: JE4 &QL Additional name(s) & address(s) attached? Yes Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/167,446; B. Patent No.(s) 29/167,445; 29/167,464 Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Robert G. Lancaster, Esq. Internal Address: Internal Address: Bryan Cave, LLP, 211 N. Broadway, Ste. 3600	Steribottle Limited	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Baby Innovations Marketing E Servicos Internacionais S.A. Internal Address:
✓ Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other St. Helier, Jersey, CHANNEL ISLANDS City: St. Helier State: Zip: JE4 8QL Additional name(s) & address(es) strached? Yes ✓ 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/167,446; B. Patent No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 29/167,445; 29/167,464 B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes ✓ No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved and patents invol	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🗾 No	
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/167,446; B. Patent No.(s) 29/167,445; 29/167,464 Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Robert G. Lancaster, Esq. Internal Address: Bryan Cave, LLP, 211 N. Broadway, Ste. 3600 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V B. Patent No.(s) 5. Total number of applications and patents involved and the concerning document should be mailed: Total number of applications and patents involved and the concerning document should be mailed: Total number of applications and patents involved and the concerning document should be mailed: Total number of applications and patents involved and the concerning document should be mailed: Total number of applications and patents involved and the concerning document should be mailed: Total number of applications and patents involved and the concerning document should be mailed: Total number of applications and patents involved and the concerning document should be mailed: Total number of applications and patents involved and the concerning document should be mailed: Total number of applications and patents involved and the concerning document should be mailed: Total number of applications and patents involv	Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address: 38 Esplanade
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/167,446; B. Patent No.(s) S. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Robert G. Lancaster, Esq. Internal Address: Internal Address: Street Address: Bryan Cave, LLP, 211 N. Broadway, Ste. 3600 B. Patent No.(s) Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved and the concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)		City: St. Helier State: Zip: JE4 8QL
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	01/21/04 Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes 🗸 No
concerning document should be mailed: Name:Robert G. Lancaster, Esq. Internal Address:	A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/167,446; 29/167,445; 29/167,464	B. Patent No.(s)
Name: Robert G. Lancaster, Esq. Internal Address: Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: Bryan Cave, LLP, 211 N. Broadway, Ste. 3600	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Internal Address:	concerning document should be mailed: Robert G. Lancaster, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 120.00
Street Address: Bryan Cave, LLP, 211 N. Broadway, Ste. 3600 02-4467		Enclosed
Broadway, Ste. 3600	Street Address: Bryan Cave, LLP, 211 N.	
City: St. Louis State: MO Zip: 63102	Broadway, Ste. 3600	
VILY	City: St. Louis State: MO Zip: 63102	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE
9. Signature.	9. Signature.	
Robert G. Lancaster Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: March 9, 2004 Date	Name of Person Signing	Signature Date

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

assignment of registered designs

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made the 6th day of June 2003, between STERIBOTTLE LIMITED of St Paul's House, Warwick Lane, London EC4P 4BN (hereinafter called "the Assignor") of the one part, and BABY INNOVATIONS MARKETING E SERVICOS INTERNACIONAIS S.A., care of 38 Esplanada, St. Helicr, Jorsey JE4 SQL, Channel Islands (hereinafter called "the Assignee") of the other part.

WHEREAS

- The Assignor is the registered proprietor of the Registered Designs short particulars whereof are set out in the (A)Schedule heroto (hereinafter referred to as "the Designs").
- The Assignor has agreed to assign the Designs to the Assignce for the consideration hereinafter appearing. (B)

NOW THIS DEED IS WITNESSETH ..

Pursuant to said Agreement and in consideration of the sum of ONE POUND STERLING now paid by the Assignce to the Assignor (the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged) the Assignor with full title guarantee hereby assigns to the Assignor

The Designs, the rights, title, and interests therein and all the rights, powers, privileges and immunities conferred on the proprietor thereof by the grant of Design Registration free from all encumbrances and including the right to sue for damages and other remedies in respect of any infringement of the Designs which may have occurred prior to the date hereof;

TO HOLD unto the Assignce absolutely.

IN WITNESS whereof parties hereto have executed this Assignment on the day and year first above written.

SCHEDULE above referred to:

Ref:	Country	Title:	Application No.	Application Date	Registration No.	Registration Date
· ·	GB	Teat	3002225	15-Mar-02	3002225	15-Mar-02
D4985 D4985	US		29/167,446	13-Scp-02		<u> </u>
D4986	GB	Feeding Bottle		15-Mar-02	3002226	15-Mar-02
04986	US	Feeding Bottle	29/167,445	13-Sep-02	<u> </u>	40.75 00
24998	GB	Feeding Bottle	3002227	15-Mar-02	3002227	15-Mar-02
D4998	US	Feeding Bottle	29/167,464	13-Sep-02	<u> </u>	

SIGNED for and on behalf of for and on behalf of STERIBOTTLE LIMITED

SIGNED for and on behalf of BABY INNOVATIONS -MARKETING SERVIÇOS INTERNACIONAIS S.A.

I, Kate J Lees, a Chartered Patent Attorney of Roystons, Tower Building, Water Street, Liverpool L3 1BA, England, hereby certify that this is a true and exact copy of the original document.

Signed:

Date:

REEL: 014411 FRAME: 0002

ASSIGNMENT OF REGISTERED DESIGNS

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made the 6th day of June 2003, between STERIBOTTLE LIMITED of St Paul's House, Warwick Lane, London EC4P 4BN (hereinafter called "the Assignor") of the one part, and BABY INNOVATIONS MARKETING E SERVICOS INTERNACIONAIS S.A., care of 38 Esplanade, St. Helier, Jersey JE4 8QL, Channel Islands (hereinafter called "the Assignee") of the other part.

WHEREAS

- The Assignor is the registered proprietor of the Registered Designs short particulars whereof are set out in the (A)Schedule hereto (hereinafter referred to as "the Designs").
- The Assignor has agreed to assign the Designs to the Assignee for the consideration hereinafter appearing. (\mathbf{B})

NOW THIS DEED IS WITNESSETH

Pursuant to said Agreement and in consideration of the sum of ONE POUND STERLING now paid by the Assignee to the Assignor (the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged) the Assignor with full title guarantee hereby assigns to the Assignee:

The Designs, the rights, title, and interests therein and all the rights, powers, privileges and immunities conferred on the proprietor thereof by the grant of Design Registration free from all encumbrances and including the right to sue for damages and other remedies in respect of any infringement of the Designs which may have occurred prior to the date hereof;

TO HOLD unto the Assignee absolutely.

IN WITNESS whereof parties hereto have executed this Assignment on the day and year first above written.

SCHEDULE above referred to:

Ref:	Country	Title:	Application No.	Application Date	Registration No.	Registration Date
D4096	GB	Teat	3002225	15-Mar-02	3002225	15-Mar-02
D <u>4985</u> D4985	US		29/167,446	13-Sep-02		
D4986		Feeding Bottle		15-Mar-02	3002226	15-Мат-02
D4986 D4986		Feeding Bottle		13-Sep-02		.,
D4998		Feeding Bottle		15-Mar-02	3002227	15-Mar-02
D4998		Feeding Bottle		13-Sep-02		<u> </u>

SIGNED for and on behalf of	•
for and on behalf of	
STERIBOTTLE LIMITED	

SIGNED for and on behalf of BABY INNOVATIONS -MARKETING SERVIÇOS INTERNACIONAIS S.A.

RECORDED: 03/09/2004

PATENT REEL: 014411 FRAME: 0003